State Municipality Voting Report
2023 Somerset General Election
November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Somerset County - Franklin Township

StatIStICS TOTAL VE;lrr]Ié Voti/ll;?ll Elecltglgg Provgs:l)lgg
Registered Voters - Total 49,323
Ballots Cast - Total 13,289 1,391 4,486 7,132 280
State Senate 17th Legislative District
Vote For 1
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Bob Smith 9,338 949 3,676 4,483 230
William P. Mikita, Jr. 3,580 406 736 2,403 35
Write-In Totals 90 1 7 78 4
Total Votes Cast 13,008 1,356 4,419 6,964 269
Overvotes 5 0 5 0 0
Undervotes 274 35 61 168 10
Contest Totals 13,287 1,391 4,485 7,132 279
General Assembly 17th Legislative District
Vote For 2
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Joseph Danielsen 9,230 946 3,644 4,408 232
Kevin P. Egan 9,184 942 3,635 4,386 221
Susan Hucko 3,544 395 754 2,365 30
Dhimant G. Patel 3,426 389 697 2,302 38
Write-In Totals 140 3 19 113 5
Total Votes Cast 25,524 2,675 8,749 13,574 526
Overvotes 12 0 12 0 0
Undervotes 1,036 107 208 690 31
Contest Totals 26,572 2,782 8,969 14,264 557
Board of County Commissioners
Vote For 2
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Douglas Singleterry 9,091 919 3,600 4,349 223
Paul Drake 9,006 918 3,577 4,292 219
Donald Lemma 3,617 417 754 2,408 38
Daniel Gallic 3,590 412 740 2,401 37
Write-In Totals 134 2 12 114 6
Total Votes Cast 25,438 2,668 8,683 13,564 523
Overvotes 10 0 10 0 0
Undervotes 1,097 114 250 700 33
Contest Totals 26,545 2,782 8,943 14,264 556
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State Municipality Voting Report
2023 Somerset General Election

November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Somerset County - Franklin Township

Mayor Franklin
Vote For 1

Phillip Kramer
Brian D. Levine
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Township Council Franklin
Vote For 3

Sivaraman “Ram” Anbarasan

Kimberly Francois

Alex Kharazi

Alhaji Noah Fofanah

Frank W. Kunz, Sr.

No Nomination Made

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

9,009
4,015
63
13,087

180
13,273

TOTAL

8,905
9,375
9,221
3,679
3,837

224
35,241
42
4,524
39,807

Early
Voting
911

460

1,372

19
1,391

Early
Voting
918

946
931
424
443

19
3,681

492
4,173

Vote by
Mail
3,474
929

4
4,407
6

58
4,471

Vote by
Mail
3,507
3,689
3,588
755
843

0

27
12,409
42

953
13,404

Election Provisional

Day Ballots
4,398 226
2,582 44

55 3
7,035 273
0 0

97 6
7,132 279

Election Provisional

Day Ballots
4,260 220
4,512 228
4,477 225
2,462 38
2,510 41

0 0

168 10

18,389 762
0 0
3,007 72
21,396 834
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