## Somerset County - Franklin Township

Statistics	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
Registered Voters - Total	49,323				
Ballots Cast - Total	13,289	1,391	4,486	7,132	280

### State Senate 17th Legislative District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early	Vote by	Election Provisional	
		Voting	Mail	Day	Ballots
Bob Smith	9,338	949	3,676	4,483	230
William P. Mikita, Jr.	3,580	406	736	2,403	35
Write-In Totals	90	1	7	78	4
Total Votes Cast	13,008	1,356	4,419	6,964	269
Overvotes	5	0	5	0	0
Undervotes	274	35	61	168	10
Contest Totals	13,287	1,391	4,485	7,132	279

### General Assembly 17th Legislative District

Vote For 2

VOIG 1 G1 Z					
	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
Joseph Danielsen	9,230	946	3,644	4,408	232
Kevin P. Egan	9,184	942	3,635	4,386	221
Susan Hucko	3,544	395	754	2,365	30
Dhimant G. Patel	3,426	389	697	2,302	38
Write-In Totals	140	3	19	113	5
Total Votes Cast	25,524	2,675	8,749	13,574	526
Overvotes	12	0	12	0	0
Undervotes	1,036	107	208	690	31
Contest Totals	26,572	2,782	8,969	14,264	557

### **Board of County Commissioners**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
Douglas Singleterry	9,091	919	3,600	4,349	223
Paul Drake	9,006	918	3,577	4,292	219
Donald Lemma	3,617	417	754	2,408	38
Daniel Gallic	3,590	412	740	2,401	37
Write-In Totals	134	2	12	114	6
Total Votes Cast	25,438	2,668	8,683	13,564	523
Overvotes	10	0	10	0	0
Undervotes	1,097	114	250	700	33
Contest Totals	26,545	2,782	8,943	14,264	556

# Somerset County - Franklin Township

Mayor	Fran	klin
-------	------	------

Vote For 1

vote i oi i	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election F Day	Provisional Ballots
Phillip Kramer	9,009	911	3,474	4,398	226
Brian D. Levine	4,015	460	929	2,582	44
Write-In Totals	63	1	4	55	3
Total Votes Cast	13,087	1,372	4,407	7,035	273
Overvotes	6	0	6	0	0
Undervotes	180	19	58	97	6
Contest Totals	13,273	1,391	4,471	7,132	279

### Township Council Franklin

Vote For 3

TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
8,905	918	3,507	4,260	220
9,375	946	3,689	4,512	228
9,221	931	3,588	4,477	225
3,679	424	755	2,462	38
3,837	443	843	2,510	41
0	0	0	0	0
224	19	27	168	10
35,241	3,681	12,409	18,389	762
42	0	42	0	0
4,524	492	953	3,007	72
39,807	4,173	13,404	21,396	834
	8,905 9,375 9,221 3,679 3,837 0 224 35,241 42 4,524	Voting 8,905 918 9,375 946 9,221 931 3,679 424 3,837 443 0 0 224 19 35,241 3,681 42 0 4,524 492	Voting Mail   8,905 918 3,507   9,375 946 3,689   9,221 931 3,588   3,679 424 755   3,837 443 843   0 0 0   224 19 27   35,241 3,681 12,409   42 0 42   4,524 492 953	Voting Mail Day   8,905 918 3,507 4,260   9,375 946 3,689 4,512   9,221 931 3,588 4,477   3,679 424 755 2,462   3,837 443 843 2,510   0 0 0 0   224 19 27 168   35,241 3,681 12,409 18,389   42 0 42 0   4,524 492 953 3,007